Code %o

P65 96.73
470_570 22.92
570_470 73.71

P60 97.09
470_570 22.86
570 470 74.13

P55 97.65
470_570 22.77
570_470 74.78

P50 9851
470_570 22.65
570_470 75.76

P45 99.8
470_570 22.46
570_47077.24

Yio Zi0

99.99
60.93
38.96

99.99
60.26
39.63

100.0
59.44
40.45

100.0
58.4
41.49

100.0
57.07
42.82

P40 101.75 100.0

470_570 22.17
570_470 79.47

55.33
44.56

P35 104.71 100.0

470 570 21.74
570 470 82.87

52.99
46.9

P30 109.29 99.99

470_570 21.04
570_470 88.14

49.76
50.13

X10

111.64 0.313

21.24
90.28

0.218
0.363

104.010.322

20.37
83.54

95.55
19.35
76.1

86.17
18.16
67.91

75.8
16.77
58.95

64.44
15.14
49.24

52.16
13.2
38.9

39.19
10.92
28.23

0.22
0.375

0.333
0.224
0.39

0.346
0.228
0.409

0.362
0.233
0.431

0.382
0.239
0.458

0.407
0.247
0.491

0.439
0.257
0.529

Y10

0.324
0.579
0.191

0.332
0.582
0.2

0.341
0.585
0.211

0.351
0.588
0.224

0.362
0.592
0.239

0.375
0.597
0.257

0.389
0.602
0.278

0.402
0.608
0.301

A10 Bi1o CaB,10 a0 bio haB,10 id

00 00 0.0 0.967 -0.446 0
-36.0118.71 40.58 0.376 -0.139 152
36.01 -18.7140.58 1.891 -0.926 332

00 00 00 097 -04160
-35.6516.92 39.46 0.379 -0.135 154
35.65 -16.9239.46 1.87 -0.843 334

00 00 00 0976 -0.382 0
-35.2714.97 38.32 0.383 -0.13 156
35.27 -14.9738.32 1.848 -0.752 336

00 00 00 0985 -0.344 0
-34.8812.86 37.18 0.387 -0.124 159
34.88 -12.8637.18 1.825 -0.654 339

00 00 0.0 0998 -0.303 0
-34.5 10.59 36.09 0.393 -0.117 162
345 -10.5936.09 1.803 -0.55 342

00 00 00 1.017 -0.257 0O
-34.128.2 351 04 -0.109 166
3412 -8.2 351 1.783 -0.441 346

00 00 0.0 1.047 -0.208 O
-33.755.77 34.24 0.41 -0.099 170
33.75 -5.77 34.24 1.766 -0.331 350

0.0 00 00 1.092 -0.156 O
-33.343.43 33.52 0.422 -0.087 174
33.34 -3.43 33.52 1.758 -0.225 354

Ad

520c

520c

289
519c

289
519c

287
517¢c

6
516¢

285
515¢

273
513c

Ac

520
290

520
520

519
29

519
289

517
27

56
6

515
5

513
313

feh50-7n YAB, GM, Pxx, 10°-CIE



